Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp\6/30/2005) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ⇔	19-2001	.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	2 / 48 12U Prease record the attached origin	al documents or copy thereof.	İ
Name of conveying party(ies): Luca RICCI	Name and address of Name: De Coro Ltd.		
	Internal Address: Roor	n 416, Sun Ling Plaza	
	30 On Kui Street, Or		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes V No			
3. Nature of conveyance:	Fanling, New Territories, Hong Kong		
✓ Assignment	Street Address: (same as above)		l
Other			
	City:	State:Zip:	
Execution Date: 10/12/2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No		
Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new appli A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/194,679	1	of the application is:	
Additional numbers att	tached? Yes No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applica	tions and patents involved: 1	
Name: Mitchell P. Brook	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) <u>\$ 40.00</u>	
Internal Address:	Enclosed	0	
Luce, Forward, Hamilton & Scripps LLP	Authorized to be c	harged to deposit	
Street Address:	8. Deposit account numb	S 7 = 1	
11988 El Camino Real, Suite 200			
City: San Diego State: CA Zip: 92130		RECORDS 2: 53 3710N	g 8
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	<u> </u>	40.00
9. Signature.	m/17//	5/17/04 82000000	
Mitchell P. Brook Name of Person Signing	Signature	Øate /	
Total number of pages including cove	•	[3] / w	
Mail documents to be recorded with Commissioner of Patents & T			01 FC:8021
		05/18	91 FC

PATENT
REEL: 015335 FRAME: 0007

The ASSIGNOR(s) hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and the authorities of foreign country to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said application or any continuation, divisional, substitute, reissue or reexamination applications thereof, or foreign applications, to the said ASSIGNEE, as assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that they have not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

The ASSIGNOR(s) hereby agrees that this Assignment is binding on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the ASSIGNOR(s) and extends to the successors, assigns and nominees of the ASSIGNEE.

The ASSIGNOR(s) hereby grants PETER R. MARTINEZ, Reg. No. 42,845; MITCHELL P. BROOK, Reg. No. 32,967; PETER K. HAHN, Reg. No. 34,833; DAVID E. HEISEY, Reg. No. 42,651; NICOLA A. PISANO, Reg. No. 34,408; and RALPH VALENCIA, Reg. No. 43,216, all attorneys with the firm of Luce, Forward, Hamilton & Scripps LLP, which has an office address at 11988 El Camino Real, Suite 200, San Diego, California 92130, the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventor(s) has (have) affixed his/her/their signature(s).

(Signature)

Luca Ricci
(Type Name) (Date)

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 05/17/2004